We believe that the evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Opinion

In our opinion, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been properly compiled by the directors of the Company on the basis stated on
pages 2, 3 and 136 of the Company’s 2015 Interim Report and such basis is consistent with the accounting policies of the Group as set out in note 3
of the Company’s 2015 Interim Financial Statements.

PricewaterhouseCoopers

Certified Public Accountants

Hong Kong, 25 August 2015

CK Hutchison Holdings Limited

2015 Interim Report

For the six months ended 30 June 2015

  Adjustments to CKHH Management Pro forma (2) CKHH   CKHH
 CKHH   Operating   Financial
  Operating  Accounting   segment   Performance
 segment   for co-owned Additional  Fair value  information –   Summary –
 information –  50.03% share entities and 6.23% share  adjustment on management  Presentation management
 statutory basis (1) of HWL (3) investments (4) of Husky acquisition (5)  pro forma basis (2)  adjustments  pro forma basis (2)

 HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Total Revenue

 Ports and related services 10,273   6,938   97  — —  17,308   (118)  17,190
 Retail 44,737   30,189  — — —  74,926  —  74,926
 Infrastructure  18,115   9,107   468  — —  27,690   (5,458)  22,232
 Husky Energy 10,692   7,616  —  2,793  —  21,101   (3,272)  17,829
 3 Group Europe 17,926   12,647  — — —  30,573  —  30,573
 Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings 6,456   4,570   32  — —  11,058   (38)  11,020
 Hutchison Asia Telecommunications 1,771   1,408  — — —  3,179  —  3,179
 Finance & Investments and Others  7,280   3,951   (47) — —  11,184   (1,379)  9,805

Total Comparable Revenue 117,250   76,426   550   2,793  —  197,019   (10,265)  186,754

Additional Contributions — — — — — —  10,265   10,265

Total Revenue 117,250   76,426   550   2,793  —  197,019  —  197,019

EBITDA

 Ports and related services  3,616   2,410   45  —  33   6,104   (56)  6,048
 Retail  4,103   2,580  — — —  6,683  —  6,683
 Infrastructure 10,436   5,058   542  —  9   16,045   (3,679)  12,366
 Husky Energy 3,020   1,812  —  664  —  5,496   (852)  4,644
 3 Group Europe  4,634   3,082  — —  62   7,778  —  7,778
 Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings 872   636   7  — —  1,515   (9)  1,506
 Hutchison Asia Telecommunications 104   (1) — —  308   411  —  411
 Finance & Investments and Others 1,318   873   (58) — —  2,133   (445)  1,688

Total Comparable EBITDA 28,103   16,450   536   664   412   46,165   (5,041)  41,124

Additional Contributions  — — — — — —  5,041  5,041

Total EBITDA before profits on disposal of investments & others   28,103   16,450   536   664   412   46,165  —  46,165

EBIT

 Ports and related services  2,396   1,611   23  —  81   4,111   (30)  4,081
 Retail 3,371   2,082  — — —  5,453  —  5,453
 Infrastructure 7,680   3,852   382  —  73   11,987   (2,517)  9,470
 Husky Energy 591   138  —  88   207   1,024   (159)  865
 3 Group Europe 2,448   1,403  — —  1,073   4,924  —  4,924
 Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings 455   340   (10) — —  785   12   797
 Hutchison Asia Telecommunications (144)  (248) — —  803   411 —  411
 Finance & Investments and Others 1,162   785   (45) —  80   1,982   (406)  1,576

Total Comparable EBIT before profits on disposal of

 investments & others 17,959   9,963   350   88   2,317   30,677   (3,100)  27,577

Additional Contributions  — — — — — —  3,100   3,100

Total EBIT before profits on disposal of investments & others 17,959   9,963   350   88   2,317   30,677  —  30,677

Interest Expenses and finance costs (4,492)  (2,746)  (217)  (40)  1,200   (6,295) —  (6,295)

Profit Before Tax 13,467   7,217   133   48   3,517   24,382  —  24,382
Tax
 Current tax  (1,695)  (1,155)  75   (65) —  (2,840) —  (2,840)
 Deferred tax  (1,225)  52   (46)  119   (387)  (1,487) —  (1,487)

 (2,920)  (1,103)  29   54   (387)  (4,327) —  (4,327)

Profit after tax 10,547   6,114   162   102   3,130   20,055  —  20,055
Non-controlling interests and perpetual capital securities
 holders’ interests (3,005)  (1,855)  (143) —  (48)  (5,051)  (66)  (5,117)

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders before

 Profits on disposal of investments & others 7,542   4,259   19   102   3,082   15,004   (66)  14,938

 – Comparable results 7,542   4,259   19   102   3,082   15,004   (1,444)  13,560
 – Additional Contributions — — — — — —  1,378   1,378

Profits on disposal of investments & others, after tax  13,935   (14,483) — — —  (548)  66   (482)

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 21,477   (10,224)  19   102   3,082   14,456  —  14,456

 – Comparable results 21,477   (10,224)  19   102   3,082   14,456   (1,378)  13,078
 – Additional Contributions — — — — — —  1,378   1,378

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders

 – Discontinued Operations 80,381

 101,858

Note 1: CKHH’s statutory results for the six months ended 30 June 2015 reflects the Reorganisation that occurred on 3 June 2015. See note 5 of the statutory interim financial statements for the
operating segmental information disclosure on a statutory basis.

Note 2: The CKHH management pro forma results assume that the Reorganisation was effective as at 1 January 2015 and the pro forma adjustments made to the statutory basis represent the
additional five months effect on the Group’s results.  The cost of Reorganisation of HK$640 million was not included in the above pro forma results. This presentation is consistent with the way